should be adopted retroactively, with early adoption permitted.

In August 2015, the GASB issued Statement No. 77, Tax Abatement Disclosures, which improves
financial reporting by giving users of financial statements essential information that is not
consistently or comprehensively reported to the public presently.  Users will be better equipped to
understand 1) how tax abatements affect a government’s future ability to raise resources and meet
its financial obligations and 2) the impact those abatements have on a government’s financial
position and economic condition.  The County is required to adopt the provisions of this
Statement for the year ending June 30, 2017, with early implementation encouraged.

The County has not assessed the impact of these statements on its future financial statements.

132

County of Broome, New York

Notes to the Basic Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

22.   Restatements

Implementation of GASB #68 for Pension Liabilities required a prior period restatement of net
position for Proprietary and Governmental Funds and Net Pension Liability as listed below:

Net Position Effect Net Position
Previously Reported of As Restated

January 1, 2015 Restatement January 1, 2015
Governmental Activities: (23,315)$   (6,444,818)$   (6,468,133)$

(23,315)$   (6,444,818)$   (6,468,133)$
Business-Type Activities:

Aviation 46,865,047$   (95,280)$   46,769,767$
Solid Waste Management 20,268,377   (87,115) 20,181,262
Transportation 13,276,526   (401,306) 12,875,220
WPNH 366,054   (1,228,839) (862,785)
Total 80,776,004$   (1,812,540)$   78,963,464$

Restatement of Net Pension Liability beginning balance:
Record opening net pension liability (17,245,227)$
Record opening deferred outflows of resources 8,987,869
Net Pension Liability Restated (8,257,358)$

133

This page left blank intentionally.

134

R
eq

ui
re

d
Su

pp
le

m
en

ta
ry

 In
fo

rm
at

io
n

O
th

er
 P

os
te

m
pl

oy
m

en
t B

en
ef

its
 P

la
n

Sc
he

du
le

 o
f F

un
di

ng
 P

ro
gr

es
s

A

ct
ua

ri
al

A
cc

ru
ed

UA
A

L
as

 a
A

ct
ua

ri
al

A
ct

ua
ri

al
Li

ab
ili

ty
Un

fu
nd

ed
Pe

rc
en

ta